

**City of Oak Creek  
Treasurer Report on Investment and Banking**

Name of Account	Beginning Balance	Additions	Subtractions	Account Ending Balance	Actual Interest Earned	Interest Rate	Percentage of Total Invested
<b>Tri City National Bank</b>	<b>6,304,799.07</b>	<b>9,638,318.82</b>	<b>(9,242,732.75)</b>	<b>6,700,385.14</b>	<b>20,652.54</b>	<b>2.40%</b>	<b>13.60%</b>
General Fund	5,516,508.90	5,108,126.19	(5,105,691.99)	5,518,943.10			
Title 125	65,199.22	35,941.74	(39,271.69)	61,869.27			
Police Credit Card	21,805.63	27,345.60	(348.56)	48,802.67			
Parks & Rec Counter Credit Card	3,427.25	16,895.86	(217.13)	20,105.98			
Tax Payment Account #2	404,208.85	3,964,017.49	(3,550,000.42)	818,225.92			
Parks & Rec Online Credit Card	5,348.33	15,734.00	(4,344.47)	16,737.86			
Health Insurance	146,891.94	369,437.47	(492,858.49)	23,470.92			
Tax Payment Account	58,183.33	-	(50,000.00)	8,183.33			
EMS	83,225.62	100,820.47	-	184,046.09			
0	-	-	-	-			
<b>DANA Investment Advisors</b>	<b>5,782,189.02</b>	<b>17,940.53</b>	<b>(1,373.98)</b>	<b>5,798,755.57</b>	<b>14,026.04</b>	<b>2.63%</b>	<b>11.77%</b>
<b>BMO Global Asset Management</b>	<b>4,957,949.32</b>	<b>29,879.76</b>	<b>(1,083.80)</b>	<b>4,986,745.28</b>	<b>5,215.34</b>	<b>2.17%</b>	<b>10.12%</b>
<b>American Deposit Management (ADM)</b>	<b>21,409,086.17</b>	<b>43,463.37</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>21,452,549.54</b>	<b>43,463.37</b>	<b>2.47%</b>	<b>43.53%</b>
*ADM General Account Balance	16,629,155.52	33,759.46		16,662,914.98	33,759.46		
<b>Local Government Investment Pool (LGIP)</b>	<b>9,137,040.80</b>	<b>1,131,327.72</b>	<b>(800,000.00)</b>	<b>9,468,368.52</b>	<b>19,454.79</b>	<b>2.47%</b>	<b>19.21%</b>
*LGIP General Account Balance	7,160,748.50	1,127,175.22	(800,000.00)	7,487,923.72	15,302.29		
<b>**Ehlers Investment</b>	<b>874,626.38</b>	<b>1,716.96</b>	<b>(147.95)</b>	<b>876,343.34</b>	<b>62.51</b>	<b>2.2935%</b>	<b>1.78%</b>
	<b>874,626.38</b>	<b>1,716.96</b>	<b>(147.95)</b>	<b>876,195.39</b>			
<b>Total Balance</b>	<b>48,465,690.76</b>	<b>10,862,647.16</b>	<b>(10,045,190.53)</b>	<b>49,283,147.39</b>	<b>102,874.59</b>		

\*\*Ehlers balance is first shown gross of fees to balance to their monthly report; below that is shown net of fees for comparison purposes. Also, due to multiple CD's in the account, interest/dividends may not be earned monthly;  
\*General Account Balance shown separately and is also part of the total account listed above; although it is used for cash flow purposes, a portion may be allocated for specific uses and may not be available for general purpose spending

Excludes Police Forfeiture Account;

Tri City Interest is an analyzed credit from previous month earnings;

Additions and subtractions on investment accounts may include market adjustments for realized and unrealized gains(losses) or change in accrued income, as well as interest, management fees, deposits, transfers, returned payments or withdrawals; rates may reflect weighted average yield

Tax Collection Deposits		Distribution to other Taxing Jurisdictions <i>(February and March Collections distributed in April)</i>	
<b>Tax Payment Account #2</b>		<b>STATE</b>	\$ -
City Deposit (Counter, Drop Box, Mail)	3,537,626.79	<b>COUNTY</b>	\$ 1,581,963.15
Gov Tech	381,975.63	<b>MMSD</b>	\$ 546,712.28
Credit Card	44,414.65	<b>SCHOOL</b>	\$ 2,742,909.89
Total Tax Payment Account #2	3,964,017.07	<b>MATC</b>	\$ 395,327.06
		<b>UTILITY</b>	\$ 19,636.58
<b>Tax Payment Account</b>		<b>TOTAL DIST</b>	\$ 5,286,548.96
Tri City Payments (At Bank, Lockbox)	-	<b>TAX REFUNDS</b>	\$ 3,957.62
<b>Total Tax Collection Deposits</b>	<b>3,964,017.07</b>	<b>8.44% of Total Tax Levy</b>	
Please note the City uses two bank accounts for tax collection; one for payments processed by the City (account #2) and the other for payments processed by our bank			
		<b>CITY</b>	\$ 2,496,128.64
		<b>SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS</b>	41,834.32
		<b>SPECIAL CHARGES</b>	83,961.28
		<b>INTEREST</b>	9,718.14
		<b>TOTAL COLLECTION</b>	\$ 7,922,148.96
		*Less lottery credit	(1,095,475.68)
		plus personal property tax collected but previously distributed	225,287.81
		Non Cash adjustments (Correction of Errors; CC reversal)	\$ (61,361.62)
		<b>TOTAL COLLECTED</b>	\$ 6,990,599.47
		March Tax Collection	3,964,017.07
		Feb Tax Collection	3,026,582.40
			<u>6,990,599.47</u>

Prepared for Common Council; cc Finance Committee

Barbara Guckenberger, CMTW  
City Treasurer